C. Bituminous plant mix base (hot mix binder) Grading “B” mixture (TDOT Item 
No. 307-02) shall then be uniformly placed and compacted across the entire 
roadbed to a depth of not less than two and one-half (2 1/2) inches and a 
minimum density of two hundred and seventy-five (275) pounds per square yard.  
For commercial and industrial subdivisions, the depth shall be not less than three 
and one-half (3 1/2) inches and a minimum density of 385 pounds per square 
yard. 

D. Asphaltic concrete surface course (hot mix surfacing) Grading “E” mixture

[...]

distance, as hereinafter defined, of an existing public sanitary sewer line, 
sanitary sewers shall be installed to serve all the lots within the subdivision.  
Said reasonable distance as used in this section shall be determined by the 
Cleveland Utilities but in no case shall be less than three hundred (300) nor 
more than three thousand five hundred (3,500) feet.  Should the subdivision 
have elevations which are below those of the nearest public sanitary sewer, a 
lift station shall be installed by the subdivider provided the public sanitary 
sewer is within a reasonable distance of any portion of the subdivision.